
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 90 John, Meike GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 210 124 334
2. 84 Schemaitat, Andrea HSRC Hamm ´01 125 303 428
3. 3 Hoppe, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 250 212 462
4. 56 Brummel, Bärbel GLR Köln ´01 239 283 522
5. 50 Seipke, Monika GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 315 211 526
6. 72 Windbrake, Rita GRC Bonn ´96 234 296 530
7. 41 Sachen-Palat, Ronny GOV Bitburg ´98 170 367 537
8. 88 Esau, Jakob GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 344 198 542
9. 62 Brinker, Jochen GLR Köln ´01 264 289 553
10. 95 Sturhahn, Birgit GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 213 365 578
11. 18 Walte, Christel GC Duisburg ´88/94 299 291 590
12. 67 Schütz, Monika GSV Aachen ´00/02 374 220 594
13. 36 Wermers, Erika GSC Steinfurt ´84 337 262 599
14. 32 Langermann, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 260 342 602
15. 34 Menke, Christian GSC Steinfurt ´84 370 236 606
16. 76 Bureck, Matthias HSRC Hamm ´01 342 274 616
17. 81 Danne-Rasche, Monika HSRC Hamm ´01 254 369 623
18. 74 Faßbender, Dagmar GRC Bonn ´96 271 359 630
19. 97 Fischer, Alexa GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 314 325 639
20. 33 Neupert, Gisela GSC Steinfurt ´84 354 295 649
21. 52 Stollmann, Edith GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 465 198 663
22. 5 Caripidis, Claudia GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 317 354 671
23. 7 Pelcz, Claudia GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 239 435 674
24. 4 Zeihen, Nalan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 317 363 680
25. 45 Drescher, Gülcan GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 312 371 683
26. 46 Franzrahe, Ingrid GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 386 301 687
27. 61 Bothmann, Rolf GLR Köln ´01 354 336 690
28. 40 Fiebus, Maria GOV Bitburg ´98 292 412 704
29. 96 Könker, Dietmar GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 445 266 711
30. 43 Rohles, Bernd GOV Bitburg ´98 448 274 722
31. 86 Braun, Elke GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 411 311 722
32. 59 Rogozinski, Gabriele GLR Köln ´01 352 392 744
33. 71 Bartlog, Hans-Jürgen AGV Herford ´92 553 213 766
34. 78 Hölscher, Karl-Heinz HSRC Hamm ´01 285 491 776
35. 20 Marliani, Gerti GC Duisburg ´88/94 377 401 778
36. 13 Dencker, Guido GRC Köln ´97 523 257 780
37. 44 Becker, Karin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 491 297 788
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38. 91 Schwarz, Thomas GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 448 340 788
39. 27 Berger, Margarete GSRC Langenfeld ´93 449 340 789
40. 11 Reitz, Ruth GRC Köln ´97 461 334 795
41. 69 Grützner, Andreas AGV Herford ´92 428 370 798
42. 28 Ottmüller, Petra GSRC Langenfeld ´93 284 519 803
43. 47 Fiebich, Ulrike GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 545 258 803
44. 100 Gombert, Dorothe GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 313 492 805
45. 93 Henkenjohann, Heinz GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 414 395 809
46. 68 Büker, Klaus AGV Herford ´92 381 433 814
47. 98 Ohnesorge, Karin GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 286 528 814
48. 57 Schönfelder, Peter GLR Köln ´01 438 380 818
49. 39 Bönstrup, Astrid GSC Steinfurt ´84 467 358 825
50. 63 Makus, Heidi GSV Aachen ´00/02 527 300 827
51. 31 Glaser, Agatha GSRC Langenfeld ´93 315 513 828
52. 24 Zumbusch, Käthe GC Duisburg ´88/94 489 347 836
53. 51 Cicek, Aysel GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 321 518 839
54. 80 Cakir, Senar HSRC Hamm ´01 314 525 839
55. 23 Szymczak, Lucia GC Duisburg ´88/94 510 333 843
56. 22 Zimmermann, Elfriede GC Duisburg ´88/94 500 348 848
57. 55 Rogel, Petra GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 356 504 860
58. 17 Dencker, Heide GRC Köln ´97 426 437 863
59. 83 Gül, Ömer HSRC Hamm ´01 340 529 869
60. 2 Fröschke, Katrin GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 474 403 877
61. 79 Ziegler, Mario HSRC Hamm ´01 360 527 887
62. 8 Wefel, Karl-Wilhelm GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 421 475 896
63. 99 Rose, Gebriele GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 454 444 898
64. 60 Frankenstein, Wilma GLR Köln ´01 422 478 900
65. 77 Harder, Franz HSRC Hamm ´01 233 668 901
66. 64 Nys, Alexandra GSV Aachen ´00/02 413 496 909
67. 94 Kronenberg, Rosalie GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 316 594 910
68. 38 Kritsch, Randolf GSC Steinfurt ´84 387 526 913
69. 14 Thelen, Jürgen GRC Köln ´97 369 546 915
70. 87 Wiedner, Waltraud GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 566 351 917
71. 35 Bönstrup, Ludger GSC Steinfurt ´84 672 251 923
72. 12 Becker, Monika GRC Köln ´97 422 504 926
73. 19 Walte, Herbert GC Duisburg ´88/94 335 598 933
74. 15 Casel, Jörg GRC Köln ´97 418 522 940
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75. 6 Odenthal, Soo Cheng GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 681 261 942
76. 73 Grebe, Friedrich GRC Bonn ´96 477 467 944
77. 37 Tepe, Stefan GSC Steinfurt ´84 333 614 947
78. 9 Domitrovic, Zehra GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 496 453 949
79. 49 Witting, Bernd GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 381 604 985
80. 92 Giese, Bernd GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 510 484 994
81. 89 Lübeck, Wilfried GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 292 705 997
82. 25 Resert, Brigitte GC Duisburg ´88/94 511 494 1005
83. 16 Reitz, Heinz-Willi GRC Köln ´97 350 657 1007
84. 66 Richter, Bernd GSV Aachen ´00/02 595 421 1016
85. 10 Pullmann, Karin GRC Köln ´97 353 666 1019
86. 1 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 503 518 1021
87. 26 Heller, Hans-Josef GSRC Langenfeld ´93 296 733 1029
88. 85 Spahlholz, Robert HSRC Hamm ´01 465 570 1035
89. 75 Faßbender, Heinz-Jakob GRC Bonn ´96 775 290 1065
90. 82 Schreiber, Ingrid HSRC Hamm ´01 715 362 1077
91. 70 Niewöhner, Günter AGV Herford ´92 561 526 1087
92. 65 Nys, Stefanie GSV Aachen ´00/02 637 460 1097
93. 48 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 576 546 1122
94. 29 Fruth, Sandra GSRC Langenfeld ´93 662 462 1124
95. 21 Otten, Rosemarie GC Duisburg ´88/94 421 718 1139
96. 54 Schneider, Melanie GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 599 552 1151
97. 42 Ittenbach, Iris GOV Bitburg ´98 699 454 1153
98. 30 Hasenfuß, Siegfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 611 628 1239
99. 53 Zimmermann, Ursula GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 665 596 1261
100. 58 Radermacher, Christoph GLR Köln ´01 529 743 1272



Platz Verein Gesamt
1. GSC Steinfurt ´84 - I 2780
2. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 2961
3. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 3040
4. GOV Bitburg ´98 3116
5. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 3156
6. GRC Bonn ´96 3169
7. GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 3178
8. HSRC Hamm ´01 - I 3180
9. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 3183
10. GSC Steinfurt ´84 - II 3284
11. GLR Köln ´01 3356
12. HSRC Hamm ´01 - II 3408
13. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 3440
14. AGV Herford ´92 3465
15. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 3472
16. GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 3501
17. GRC Köln ´97 - I 3520
18. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 3532
19. GRC Köln ´97 - II 3725
20. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 3745
21. GSV Aachen ´00/02 3849
22. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - III 3935
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Platz Nr. GSC Steinfurt ´84 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

32 Langermann, Ludger 260 342 602 44 Becker, Karin 491 297 788

33 Neupert, Gisela 354 295 649 45 Drescher, Gülcan 312 371 683

34 Menke, Christian 370 236 606 46 Franzrahe, Ingrid 386 301 687

35 Bönstrup, Ludger 672 251 923 47 Fiebich, Ulrike 545 258 803

1656 1124 2780 1734 1227 2961

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GOV Bitburg ´98 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

1 Domnofski, Manuela 503 518 1021 40 Fiebus, Maria 292 412 704

2 Fröschke, Katrin 474 403 877 41 Sachen-Palat, Ronny 170 367 537

3 Hoppe, Stefan 250 212 462 42 Ittenbach, Iris 699 454 1153

4 Zeihen, Nalan 317 363 680 43 Rohles, Bernd 448 274 722

1544 1496 3040 1609 1507 3116

Platz Nr. GSRC Troisdorf ´90/97 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GRC Bonn ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

97 Fischer, Alexa 314 325 639 72 Windbrake, Rita 234 296 530

98 Ohnesorge, Karin 286 528 814 73 Grebe, Friedrich 477 467 944

99 Rose, Gebriele 454 444 898 74 Faßbender, Dagmar 271 359 630

100 Gombert, Dorothe 313 492 805 75 Faßbender, Heinz-Jakob 775 290 1065

1367 1789 3156 1757 1412 3169

Platz Nr. GFKV Porta Westfalica ´96 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. HSRC Hamm ´01 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

86 Braun, Elke 411 311 722 76 Bureck, Matthias 342 274 616

87 Wiedner, Waltraud 566 351 917 77 Harder, Franz 233 668 901

88 Esau, Jakob 344 198 542 78 Hölscher, Karl-Heinz 285 491 776

89 Lübeck, Wilfried 292 705 997 79 Ziegler, Mario 360 527 887

1613 1565 3178 1220 1960 3180

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSC Steinfurt ´84 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

5 Caripidis, Claudia 317 354 671 36 Wermers, Erika 337 262 599

6 Odenthal, Soo Cheng 681 261 942 37 Tepe, Stefan 333 614 947

7 Pelcz, Claudia 239 435 674 38 Kritsch, Randolf 387 526 913

8 Wefel, Karl-Wilhelm 421 475 896 39 Bönstrup, Astrid 467 358 825

1658 1525 3183 1524 1760 3284

Platz Nr. GLR Köln ´01 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. HSRC Hamm ´01 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

56 Brummel, Bärbel 239 283 522 80 Cakir, Senar 314 525 839

57 Schönfelder, Peter 438 380 818 81 Danne-Rasche, Monika 254 369 623

58 Radermacher, Christoph 529 743 1272 82 Schreiber, Ingrid 715 362 1077

59 Rogozinski, Gabriele 352 392 744 83 Gül, Ömer 340 529 869

1558 1798 3356 1623 1785 3408
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Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. AGV Herford ´92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

18 Walte, Christel 299 291 590 68 Büker, Klaus 381 433 814

19 Walte, Herbert 335 598 933 69 Grützner, Andreas 428 370 798

20 Marliani, Gerti 377 401 778 70 Niewöhner, Günter 561 526 1087

21 Otten, Rosemarie 421 718 1139 71 Bartlog, Hans-Jürgen 553 213 766

1432 2008 3440 1923 1542 3465

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

48 Neumann, Helga 576 546 1122 91 Schwarz, Thomas 448 340 788

49 Witting, Bernd 381 604 985 92 Giese, Bernd 510 484 994

50 Seipke, Monika 315 211 526 93 Henkenjohann, Heinz 414 395 809

51 Cicek, Aysel 321 518 839 94 Kronenberg, Rosalie 316 594 910

1593 1879 3472 1688 1813 3501

Platz Nr. GRC Köln ´97 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

10 Pullmann, Karin 353 666 1019 22 Zimmermann, Elfriede 500 348 848

11 Reitz, Ruth 461 334 795 23 Szymczak, Lucia 510 333 843

12 Becker, Monika 422 504 926 24 Zumbusch, Käthe 489 347 836

13 Dencker, Guido 523 257 780 25 Resert, Brigitte 511 494 1005

1759 1761 3520 2010 1522 3532

Platz Nr. GRC Köln ´97 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

14 Thelen, Jürgen 369 546 915 26 Heller, Hans-Josef 296 733 1029

15 Casel, Jörg 418 522 940 27 Berger, Margarete 449 340 789

16 Reitz, Heinz-Willi 350 657 1007 28 Ottmüller, Petra 284 519 803

17 Dencker, Heide 426 437 863 29 Fruth, Sandra 662 462 1124

1563 2162 3725 1691 2054 3745

Platz Nr. GSV Aachen ´00/02 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - III 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

63 Makus, Heidi 527 300 827 52 Stollmann, Edith 465 198 663

64 Nys, Alexandra 413 496 909 53 Zimmermann, Ursula 665 596 1261

65 Nys, Stefanie 637 460 1097 54 Schneider, Melanie 599 552 1151

66 Richter, Bernd 595 421 1016 55 Rogel, Petra 356 504 860

2172 1677 3849 2085 1850 3935
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